with  Swiss  Prec is ion  f rom ZAUGG
S W I S S  P R E C I S I O N
2
P21 S snow sweeper – Towed snow sweeper with outstanding area performance thanks to wide brush.
P21 SXL snow sweeper – Towed snow sweeper with special large brush for use at large airports.
Powerful ZAUGG snow sweepers ensure the clearance of runways and other air-
side manoeuvring areas – quickly, efficiently and with Swiss precision. With operating
speeds of over 40 km/h the necessary clearing performances are achieved. Whether

Air speed at the nozzle  approx. 600 km/h approx. 600 km/h approx. 600 km/h approx. 600 km/h
Suitable plough widths  5 600/6 000 mm 7 500/8 000 mm 7 500/8 000 mm 7 500/8 000 mm
Meaning of the type designation:
S = 6000 x 915 mm, L = 6300 x 915 mm, XL = 6300 x 1170 mm (Brush width x Brush diameter)
ZAUGG Airport Snow
Sweepers
for runway snow clearance
3
P21 C snow sweeper
Compact and particularly
agile snow sweeper on
modified truck chassis.
P21 CS snow sweeper
Compact and agile
snow sweeper, per-
manently attached to
truck tractor unit with
wide brush.
Technical Data
  P21 C P21 CS P21 CSL
Dimensions
Overall length  9 400 mm 13 100–15 200 mm 13 400–15 500 mm
Overall width  2 500 mm 2 720 mm 2 720 mm
Overall height  3 600 mm 3 280 mm 3 280 mm
Engine
Output  260 kW/354 PS 315 kW/430 PS 315 kW/430 PS
Fuel tank  600 l 500 l 500 l
Exhaust emission standard Euromot 4 Euromot 4 Euromot 4
Road performances
Clearing speed  > 40 km/h > 50 km/h > 50 km/h
Road speed  65 km/h 65 km/h 65 km/h
Cleaning performance
Sweeping performance  > 145 000 m²/h > 254 400 m²/h > 267 150 m²/h
Max. working width  (at 30°) 3 640 mm (at 32°) 5 088 mm (at 32°) 5 343 mm
Brush
Brush diameter  915 mm 915 mm 915 mm
Brush length  4 200 mm 6 000 mm 6 300 mm
Brush speed  350–900 rpm 350–900 rpm 350–900 rpm
Blower fan
Type  VRE 0400/5011 VRE 0400/5011 VRE 0400/5011
Fan speed, infinitely adjustable 0–3 300 rpm 0–3 300 rpm 0–3 300 rpm
Air speed at the nozzle  approx. 600 km/h approx. 600 km/h capprox. 600 km/h
Suitable plough widths  5 600/6 000 mm 5 600/60 00 mm 5 600/6 000 mm
Meaning of the type designation:
S = 6000 x 915 mm, L = 6300 x 915 mm, XL = 6300 x 1170 mm (Brush width x Brush diameter)
P21
4
P21 as semitrailer for a truck tractor unit.
P21 as trailer for a truck, tractor or other tractive units.
The control panel:
simple, ergonomic and
self-explanatory.
P21
5
The extremely wide SP3000.
ZAUGG SP3000 Airport Snow Plough
The SP3000 is extremely wide with a remarkably simple design and is par-
ticularly light. Its transverse profile always adapts itself very accurately to the
road surface. The snow dust deflector is designed for clearing at high speeds.
The ZAUGG obstacle ride over safety system guarantees clearing speeds of
up to 60 km/h.
Folding sides:
The 7.5 and 8 metres wide
versions are also available with
folding side blades.
Optional fine finish blade. ZAUGG obstacle ride over
safety system.
ZAUGG Snow Ploughs
for airports
Technical Data SP3000
  560 600 750 750C 800C
Safety spring elements Number 4 4 5 5 5
Plough length  cm 560 600 750 750 800
Element width cm 140 150 150 150 160
Clearing width at an angle of 35° cm 458 490 614 614 655
Passage width at an angle of 35° cm 496 528 642 642 691
Passage width with side blades folded cm    470 500
Plough height cm 130 130 130 130 130
Weight complete with support wheels  kg 1 450 1 500 1 650 1 900 1 950
SP3000
6
The tried-and-tested G50K.
ZAUGG G50K Airport Snow Plough
The G50K is the product of ZAUGG’s many years of know-how. The plastic plate and the
unconventional closed shape achieve a nice, rolling and efficient flow of snow and optimum
ejection. The G50K is mainly used at airports and on motorways and main roads.
Very well suited for attachment to trucks,
wheel loaders and tractors.
Optional hydraulically adjustable side plate.
Technical Data G50K
  400 450 500 550 600
Safety spring elements Number 4 5 5 5 6
Plough length cm 400 450 500 550 600
Clearing width at an angle of 35° cm 328 369 410 450 492
Clearing width at an angle of 45° cm 283 318 354 389 424
Passage width at an angle of 35° cm 360 401 442 483 524
Passage width at an angle of 45° cm 317 353 388 424 459
Plough height cm 105 105 105 105 105
Weight complete with support wheels  kg 1 250 1 300 1 350 1 400 1 450
G50K
7
SnowShark adjustable
wedge-shaped plough.
ZAUGG SnowShark
Wedge-shaped plough for the rapid and simple clearance of snow around the runway and taxi-
way edge lighting at airports and airfields.